



Meeting Date:	Report Date:
October 16, 2024	October 4, 2024
Reason Before Council:	Priority:
Policy Direction / Approval	Normal
Department:	Type of Meeting:
Protection to Persons & Property	Regular Meeting

Report Title: Agreement with OPP for 911 Services

Recommended Resolution:

That Council agree with the new terms and condition of the 911 Service Agreement.

And that the Clerk and Mayor be authorized to enter in an Agreement with the Ontario Provincial Police (OPP) for 911 Services.

Analysis & Background:

OPP via their communication centers, have been providing ongoing 911 services where residents call when they require fire, ambulance or police services.

There is an attached standard agreement similar to past years, however there are some important changes from the last service agreement. Attached you will find a summary letter with key changes, a proposed agreement and document explaining the OPP 9-1-1 P-PSAP (Primary Public Safety Answering Point) Services

Key Points:

Fees

"At this time, the rate for this service will remain at \$0.561 / capita / annum. Accordingly, the annual cost of the service to The Corporation of the Municipality St.-Charles in 2025 will be 0.561*1357 based on a residential population served of 1357."



"While we encourage you to review the new agreement in its entirety, a summary of significant updates to the agreement include:

	Previous Agreement(s)			New Agreement
Terminology	Central Emergence	y Reporting	Bureau	P-PSAP NG 9-1-1
	(CERB)			
	Public Emergency Reporting Service (PERS)			
Termination	90-day notice period			180-day notice period
Term length	2 (two) & 5 (five) year, renewable by written		Rolling term	
	notice			

Attachments:

• OPP letter to Municipality re: P-PSAP

P-PSAP document

P-PSAP Agreement.

Prepared By: Denis Turcot, CAO